
CUSRES Segment Table NACCS→EDIFACT

Tag Name S R S R

UNH Message header M 1 M 1 Message reference number

BGM Beginning of message M 1 M 1 1-3. Output information code

DTM Date/time/period C 9 X

FTX Free text C 99 M 1(1) 1-2. Procedure code

1-11. Message control information

1-10. Message transfer information

1-16. Index transfer information

FTX Free text C 99 C 1(2) 10. Port of Loading Suffix

TDT Details of transport C 9 M 1 6. Vessel Code

7. Voyage Number

LOC Place/location identification C 99 M 1 9. Port of Loading Code

GIS General indicator C 10 X

EQD Equipment details C 999 X

Segment group 1 C 9 M 1 Carriers information

NAD Name and address M 1 M 1 8. Carrier Code

Segment group 2 C 9 X

CTA Contact information M 1 X

COM Communication contact C 9 X

Segment group 3 C 999 X

RFF Reference M 1 X

DTM Date/time/period C 9 X

LOC Place/location identification C 9 X

Segment group 4 C 99 X

ERP Error point details M 1 X

RFF Reference C 9 X

ERC Application error information C 99 X

FTX Free text C 99 X

Segment group 5 C 99 X

TAX Duty/tax/fee details M 1 X

MOA Monetary amount C 99 X

GIS General indicator C 99 X

Segment group 6 C 9999 M 1 B/L information

DOC Document/message details M 1 M 1 **.85 (used for dummy)

PAC Package C 9 X

RFF Reference C 9 M 1 2. Master B/L Number

PCI Package identification C 9 X

FTX Free text C 9 X

TDT Details of transport C 9 X

LOC Place/location identification C 9 X

DTM Date/time/period C 9 X

GIS General indicator C 9 M 1(1) 5. House B/L Register Completion

Identifier

GIS General indicator C 9 C 1(2) 3. Master B/L Identifier

GIS General indicator C 9 C 1(3) 4. B/L Type Discrepancy

MEA Measurements C 99 X

EQD Equipment details C 999 X

Segment group 7 C 9 X

NAD Name and address M 1 X

Segment group 8 C 9 X

CTA Contact information M 1 X

COM Communication contact C 9 X

Segment group 9 C 99 X

MOA Monetary amount M 1 X

CUX Currencies C 9 X

Segment group 10 C 99 X

TAX Duty/tax/fee details M 1 X

MOA Monetary amount C 99 X

GIS General indicator C 99 X

UN/EDIFACT NACCS

<CUSRES(D98B)/Notification of House B/L Register

Completion(AMR,CMR,AHR,CHR)>
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CUSRES Segment Table NACCS→EDIFACT

Tag Name S R S R

UN/EDIFACT NACCS

<CUSRES(D98B)/Notification of House B/L Register

Completion(AMR,CMR,AHR,CHR)>

Segment group 11 C 9999 X

CST Customs status of goods M 1 X

FTX Free text C 9 X

Segment group 12 C 99 X

TAX Duty/tax/fee details M 1 X

MOA Monetary amount C 99 X

GIS General indicator C 99 X

MEA Measurements C 9 X

RFF Reference C 9 X

Segment group 13 C 9999 X

ERP Error point details M 1 X

RFF Reference C 9 X

ERC Application error information C 9999 X

FTX Free text C 9 X

CNT Control total C 9 X

Segment group 14 C 9 X

AUT Authentication result M 1 X

DTM Date/time/period C 9 X

UNT Message trailer M 1 M 1 The number of segments in the

message                         Message
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